

## नेहरू युवा केन्द्र संगठन Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan

आज़ादी<sub>का</sub> अमृत महोत्सव

स्वायत्तशासी संस्था युवा कार्यक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय भारत सरकार an Autonomous Body under the Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports Government of India

Ref. No.- 11028/ NYKS/ PERS: tfr-emp/ 2021/1601

Date-31/12/2021

## **Corrigendum**

This has reference to NYKS Office Order No. 11028/NYKS/PERS: tfr-emp/2021/1575 dated 29.12.2021 whereby Shri Ashok S. Parmar, APS was transferred from NYKS, SD Office, Alipur, Delhi to NYK, Anand, Gujarat on his request.

- 2. In partial modification to the said order, Shri Ashok S. Parmar, APS is posted at **NYK**, **Dahod**, **Gujarat on his request** with immediate effect.
- 3. Since the transfer of Shri Ashok S. Parmar is on his request, he shall not be entitled for admissible Composite Transfer Grant (CTG) and other transfer benefits.
- 4. Concerned State Director(s) shall ensure that authenticated copy of charge hand over/takeover report, Relieving and Joining Report, duly signed by the State Director(s), are sent to the undersigned.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Lokesh Kumar
Assistant Director (Personnel)

To: Shri Ashok S. Parmar, APS, NYKS, SD Office, Alipur, Delhi.

## Copy to:

- PS to Director General, NYKS, New Delhi.
- Executive Directors/ Directors, NYKS, Hqrs., New Delhi.
- Regional Director, NYKS, Alipur and Jaipur- "for information and necessary action".
- State Director, NYKS, Delhi and Gujarat- "for information and necessary action".
- Under Secretary, NYKS Section, MoYAS, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-"for Information".
- Concerned files.